The 2020 World Congress on
The 2020 Structures Congress (Structures20)
25-28, August, 2020, GECE, Seoul, Korea
Size effect analysis on quasi-brittle fracture of parallel strand bamboo
lumber under bending load
Wen Liu1), Feng Xu2), * Zhi Li3)
1) Department of Civil Engineering, Beijing Forestry University, Beijing, China
2) College of Civil Engineering, Nanjing Tech University, Nanjing, China

Sample type  Group No.
W
/mm
B
/mm
S
/mm
S/W
a0
/mm
α
Notched
samples:
Geometric
similarity
S-10-2.5-0.3 10 21 25 2.5 3 0.3
S-20-2.5-0.3 20 21 50 2.5 6 0.3
S-30-2.5-0.3 30 21 75 2.5 9 0.3
S-50-2.5-0.3 50 21 125 2.5 15 0.3
S-100-2.5-0.3 100 21 250 2.5 30 0.3
S-150-2.5-0.3 150 21 375 2.5 45 0.3
Notched
samples:
Geometric
dissimilarity
S-50-4-0.1 50 21 200 4 5 0.1
S-50-4-0.2 50 21 200 4 10 0.2
S-50-4-0.3 50 21 200 4 15 0.3
S-50-4-0.4 50 21 200 4 20 0.4
Un-notched
samples
S-10-2.5-0 10 21 25 2.5 0 0
S-20-2.5-0 20 21 50 2.5 0 0
S-30-2.5-0 30 21 75 2.5 0 0
S-50-2.5-0 50 21 125 2.5 0 0
Note: The three numbers in the Group No. refer to W, S/W, and α-ratio, respectively, for example,
S-50-2.5-0.3 means the sample with the size of W, S/W and α-ratio as 50 mm, 2.5 and 0.3.
2.2 Size effect of brittle tensile strength
According to brittle strength theory shown in Eq.(1), the nominal tensile strength f of